span from Mexico through southern Arizona, including Pima County, Santa Cruz Cmmty, 
Cochise County and Pinal Cmmty. SCI brings together a broad range of interests to promote the 
Sm1 C01Tidor mega region as a single economic entity. 

On Jtme 16, 2015, COUNTY'S Board of Supervisors approved Four Hundred Forty-One 
Thousand Dollars ($441,000.00) in funding to SCI for Fiscal Year 2015/16. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained herein, COUNTY 
and SCI agree as follows: 

III. RESPONSIBILITIES OF SCI 

A. MISSION: SCI's mission is to lead the growth of southern Arizona's economy, promote

[...]

amount of Two Hundred Twenty Thousai1d Five Hundred Dollai·s ($220,500.00) within 
thi1iy (30) calendai· days following the approval of this agreement ai1d 30 days prior to 
expiration of this agreement. 

The COUNTY, at its option through. a contract ainendment, may agree to pay 
SCI Two Hundred Ten Thousand Dollai·s ($210,000.00) in six (6) equal payments of 
Thirty Five Thousai1d Dollai·s ($35,000.00) per month from Jaimai·y 5, 2016 through 
June 30, 2016 for facilitating, implementing, and marketing COUNTY economic 
development properties to prospective new, expmi-based employers.

[...]

by the COUNTY Administrator's Office or his designee prior to payment processing. 

B. INVOICES 

1. SCI's invoices shall be submitted to and approved by the COUNTY 
Administrator's Office or his designee prior to payment processing. 

2. SCI shall submit to the COUNTY two equal invoice requests of Two Hundred 
Twenty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars, ($220,500.00) for payment within thirty (30) 
calendar days following the approval of this agreement and thirty (30) days prior to 
expiration of this agreement. 

3. Any application to change the time to file an invoice request for payment must 
be in writing and must state the reason or reasons justifying the requested extension.